

Title: 2022 Road Rehabilitation Bid Summary  
 Contract No.  
 Bid Opening: 2/17/2022

COUNTY OF NEVADA  
 BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS									
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Vintage Paving Company Inc.		Knife River		Lamon Inc		All American		McGuire Hester	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	LS	1.20	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 41,290.00	\$ 41,290.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.20	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
3	Digout & repair	SF	44,414.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 333,111.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 166,556.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 177,660.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 186,543.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 177,660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 222,075.00
4	3/4" class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	203.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 33,089.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,405.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,375.00
5	Crack Treatment	LF	29,220.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 93,504.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 32,726.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 26,298.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 65,160.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,220.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 30,681.00
6	HMA 64-16	TONS	4,101.43	\$ 160.00	\$ 656,228.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 533,130.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 549,534.00	\$ 136.28	\$ 558,884.28	\$ 152.00	\$ 623,352.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 643,857.00
7	Install County furnished sign	EA	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
8	Raised Markers	EA	912.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 9,804.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,824.00
9	Detail 22 4" paint (yellow)	LF	14,610.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,766.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,227.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,071.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,227.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,227.00
10	Detail 27B 4" paint (White)	LF	21,876.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 16,407.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,750.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,562.80	\$ 0.32	\$ 7,000.32	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,750.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,750.40
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$ 1,275,519.50</b>		<b>\$ 828,044.05</b>		<b>\$ 877,174.80</b>		<b>\$ 919,872.20</b>		<b>\$ 935,310.40</b>		<b>\$ 1,002,739.40</b>

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS									
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	George Reed		SNC		Martin Brothers		Hansen Bros		J.B. Bostic	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	LS	1.20	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 108,211.20	\$ 108,211.20	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 135,458.00	\$ 135,458.00	\$ 54,225.00	\$ 54,225.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1.20	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 4,888.00
3	Digout & repair	SF	44,414.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 333,111.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 239,841.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 266,490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 266,490.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 278,926.20	\$ 6.77	\$ 300,733.96
4	3/4" class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	203.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 43,645.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 45,066.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 29,232.00	\$ 175.35	\$ 35,595.04
5	Crack Treatment	LF	29,220.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 93,504.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 32,142.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 40,908.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 40,615.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 52,596.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 55,255.02
6	HMA 64-16	TONS	4,101.43	\$ 160.00	\$ 656,228.75	\$ 155.00	\$ 635,655.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 635,655.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 688,960.00	\$ 173.75	\$ 712,548.75	\$ 191.47	\$ 785,218.47
7	Install County furnished sign	EA	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 7,932.00	\$ 7,932.00
8	Raised Markers	EA	912.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 11,810.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,488.00
9	Detail 22 4" paint (yellow)	LF	14,610.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,766.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,227.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,227.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 19,723.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 16,801.50
10	Detail 27B 4" paint (White)	LF	21,876.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 16,407.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,750.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,562.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,750.40	\$ 0.43	\$ 9,406.68	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,547.22
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$ 1,275,519.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,115,684.40</b>		<b>\$ 1,116,007.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,127,296.20</b>		<b>\$ 1,259,328.53</b>		<b>\$ 1,278,684.21</b>